

Tom Barrett Mayor, City of Milwaukee

September 6, 2017

To the Honorable Common Council of the City of Milwaukee

Honorable Members of the Common Council:

I am pleased to make the following appointment to the Business Improvement District #21 (Downtown Management District):

Maleta Brown – replacing Scott Welsh Hertz Investment Group, LLC 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

\*3 year term

This appointment is pursuant to Section 66.1109 of the Wis. Stats.; Common Council File Number 970900; amended by Common Council File Numbers 110863 and 130591. Ms. Brown's term will commence upon taking of the oath of office.

I trust this appointment will have the approval of your Honorable Body.

Respectfully submitted,

Dan Barrett

Tom Barrett Mayor